
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Major Phase 3 WRF Improvements 930 days Mon 2/28/22 Fri 9/19/25

2 Preliminary Design 125 days Mon 2/28/22 Fri 8/19/22

20 Final Design 146 days Tue 8/23/22 Tue 3/14/23

21 Design NTP 1 day Tue 8/23/22 Tue 8/23/22

22 Prepare 60-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks Wed 8/24/22 Tue 11/15/22

23 City Review of 60% Package 2 wks Wed 11/16/22 Tue 11/29/22

24 Prepare 90-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks Wed 11/30/22 Tue 2/21/23

25 City Review of 90% Package 2 wks Wed 2/22/23 Tue 3/7/23

26 Prepare Permitting Sets and 100% Bid-Ready Documents 1 wk Wed 3/8/23 Tue 3/14/23

27 Permitting 282 days Mon 4/11/22 Tue 5/9/23

28 General Sewer Plan City Review and Approval 10 wks Mon 6/20/22 Fri 8/26/22

29 General Sewer Plan Update Ecology Review and Approval 12 wks Mon 8/29/22 Fri 11/18/22

30 Permitting Review 2 mons Mon 4/11/22 Fri 6/3/22

31 SEPA 3 mons Wed 11/30/22 Tue 2/21/23

32 Ecology Construction Document Review and City Permits 8 wks Wed 3/15/23 Tue 5/9/23

33 Bidding Phase 67.5 days Wed 3/15/23 Fri 6/16/23

34 General Contractor Bid Advertisement 5 wks Wed 3/15/23 Tue 4/18/23

35 Review General Contractor Bids and Recommend Contractor for Award 2 wks Wed 4/19/23 Tue 5/2/23

36 City Review and Approval Process 4 wks Wed 5/3/23 Tue 5/30/23

37 City Council Committee Workshop 1 day Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23

38 City Council Approval 1 day Mon 5/22/23 Mon 5/22/23

39 General Contractor Contract Award 2.5 wks Wed 5/31/23 Fri 6/16/23

40 Construction 590.5 days Fri 6/16/23 Fri 9/19/25

41 Notice to Proceed 1 day Fri 6/16/23 Mon 6/19/23

42 Critical Path Contractor Submittals and Reviews 3 mons Mon 6/19/23 Mon 9/11/23

43 Contractor Submittals and Reviews 4 mons Mon 9/11/23 Mon 1/1/24

44 Contractor Equipment Procurement 70.2 wks Mon 9/11/23 Mon 1/13/25

45 Activated Sludge Basin Blowers 6 mons Sun 12/31/23 Thu 6/13/24

46 Activated Sludge Basin Mixers and Internal Recycle Pumps 20 wks Sun 12/31/23 Thu 5/16/24

47 Aeration DI Pipe 8 mons Sun 12/31/23 Thu 8/8/24

48 Electrical Gear 70 wks Mon 9/11/23 Fri 1/10/25

49 On-Site Work 17 mons Mon 10/30/23 Fri 2/14/25

50 One Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 3 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 4/4/25

51 Continuous Flow Reactor Testing and Startup 1 mon Mon 4/7/25 Fri 5/2/25

52 Second Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 2.5 mons Mon 5/5/25 Fri 7/11/25

53 Final Completion 2.5 mons Mon 7/14/25 Fri 9/19/25

54 Agreement Project Status Notifications 545 days Wed 11/30/22 Tue 12/31/24

55 Project Status Notification 1 day Wed 11/30/22 Wed 11/30/22

56 Project Status Notification 1 day Tue 2/28/23 Tue 2/28/23

57 Project Status Notification 1 day Wed 5/31/23 Wed 5/31/23

58 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 8/31/23 Thu 8/31/23

59 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 11/30/23 Thu 11/30/23

60 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 2/29/24 Thu 2/29/24

61 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 5/31/24 Fri 5/31/24

62 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 8/30/24 Fri 8/30/24

63 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 11/29/24 Fri 11/29/24

64 Ditch 1 Online & Operational 1 day Tue 12/31/24 Tue 12/31/24

65 Kimball Creek Lift Station 617 days Mon 2/28/22 Tue 7/9/24
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City of Snoqualmie
Water Reclamation Facility Phase 3 Design Improvements Overall Project Schedule

Option A: Aggressive General Contractor Bidding Schedule
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Client: City of Snoqualmie
Project Name: WRF Phase 3 Design Improvements
Project No: 22-0040



ID Task Name Duration

1 Major Phase 3 WRF Improvements 875 days

2 Preliminary Design 125 days

20 Final Design 191 days

21 Design NTP 1 day

22 Prepare 60-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks

23 City Review of 60% Package 2 wks

24 Prepare 90-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks

25 City Review of 90% Package 2 wks

26 Prepare Permitting Sets and 100% Bid-Ready Documents 1 wk

27 Address Ecology and Permit Comments and Finalize 100% Bid Ready Documents 1 wk

28 Permitting 282 days

29 General Sewer Plan City Review and Approval 10 wks

30 General Sewer Plan Update Ecology Review and Approval 12 wks

31 Permitting Review 2 mons

32 SEPA 3 mons

33 Ecology Construction Document Review and City Permits 8 wks

34 Bidding Phase 460 days

35 Electrical Gear Pre-Purchase Bid Advertisement 4 wks

36 Review Electrical Gear Pre-Purchase Bids and Recommend to City 2 wks

37 City Pre-Purchase Review and Approval Process 4 wks

38 City Council Committee Workshop 1 day

39 City Council Meeting Approval 1 day

40 Electrical Gear Submittals and Procurement 82 wks

41 General Contractor Bid Advertisement 5 wks

42 Review General Contractor Bids and Recommend Contractor for Award 2 wks

43 City GC Bids Review and Approval Process 4 wks

44 City Council Committee Workshop 1 day

45 City Council Meeting Approval 1 day

46 General Contractor Contract Award 2.5 wks

47 Construction 506.5 days

48 GC Notice to Proceed 1 day

49 GC Critical Path Contractor Submittals and Reviews 3 mons

50 General Contractor Submittals and Reviews 4 mons

51 General Contractor Equipment Procurement 61 wks

52 Activated Sludge Basin Blowers 6 mons

53 Activated Sludge Basin Mixers and Internal Recycle Pumps 20 wks

54 Aeration Pipe 8 mons

55 Misc Electrical Components 50 wks

56 Other Equipment Procurement 8 mons

57 On-Site Work 16 mons

58 One Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 3 mons

59 Continuous Flow Reactor Testing and Startup 1 mon

60 Second Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 2.5 mons

61 Final Completion 2.5 mons

62 Agreement Project Status Notifications 545 days

63 Project Status Notification 1 day

64 Project Status Notification 1 day

65 Project Status Notification 1 day

66 Project Status Notification 1 day

67 Project Status Notification 1 day

68 Project Status Notification 1 day

69 Project Status Notification 1 day

70 Project Status Notification 1 day

71 Project Status Notification 1 day

72 Ditch 1 Online & Operational 1 day

73 Kimball Creek Lift Station 617 days
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City of Snoqualmie
Water Reclamation Facility Phase 3 Design Improvements Overall Project Schedule

Option B: Pre-Bid/Pre-Purchase Electrical Gear Schedule
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Client: City of Snoqualmie
Project Name: WRF Phase 3 Design Improvements
Project No: 22-0040



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Major Phase 3 WRF Improvements 835 days Mon 2/28/22 Fri 5/9/25

2 Preliminary Design 125 days Mon 2/28/22 Fri 8/19/22

20 Final Design 191 days Tue 8/23/22 Tue 5/16/23

21 Design NTP 1 day Tue 8/23/22 Tue 8/23/22

22 Prepare 60-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks Wed 8/24/22 Tue 11/15/22

23 City Review of 60% Package 2 wks Wed 11/16/22 Tue 11/29/22

24 Prepare 90-Percent Plans, Specs, and OPCC Estimate 12 wks Wed 11/30/22 Tue 2/21/23

25 Electrical Design for CSNW to Procure Electrical Gear 4 wks Mon 12/5/22 Fri 12/30/22

26 CSNW and Rockwell Coordination 2 wks Mon 1/2/23 Fri 1/13/23

27 City Review of 90% Package 2 wks Wed 2/22/23 Tue 3/7/23

28 Prepare Permitting Sets and 100% Bid-Ready Documents 1 wk Wed 3/8/23 Tue 3/14/23

29 Address Ecology and Permit Comments and Finalize 100% Bid Ready Documents 1 wk Wed 5/10/23 Tue 5/16/23

30 Permitting 282 days Mon 4/11/22 Tue 5/9/23

31 General Sewer Plan City Review and Approval 10 wks Mon 6/20/22 Fri 8/26/22

32 General Sewer Plan Update Ecology Review and Approval 12 wks Mon 8/29/22 Fri 11/18/22

33 Permitting Review 2 mons Mon 4/11/22 Fri 6/3/22

34 SEPA 3 mons Wed 11/30/22 Tue 2/21/23

35 Ecology Construction Document Review and City Permits 8 wks Wed 3/15/23 Tue 5/9/23

36 Bidding Phase 144.5 days Mon 1/16/23 Fri 8/4/23

37 City Pre-Purchase Review Process 4 wks Mon 1/16/23 Fri 2/10/23

38 City Council Committee Workshop 1 day Mon 2/6/23 Mon 2/6/23

39 City Council Meeting and Approval 1 day Mon 2/13/23 Mon 2/13/23

40 General Contractor Bid Advertisement 5 wks Wed 5/17/23 Tue 6/20/23

41 Review General Contractor Bids and Recommend Contractor for Award 2 wks Wed 6/21/23 Tue 7/4/23

42 City GC Bids Review and Approval Process 4 wks Wed 6/21/23 Tue 7/18/23

43 City Council Committee Workshop 1 day Mon 7/3/23 Mon 7/3/23

44 City Council Committee Meeting and Approval 1 day Mon 7/10/23 Mon 7/10/23

45 General Contractor Contract Award 2.5 wks Wed 7/19/23 Fri 8/4/23

46 Construction 584 days Tue 2/14/23 Fri 5/9/25

47 GC Notice to Proceed 1 day Fri 8/4/23 Mon 8/7/23

48 GC Critical Path Contractor Submittals and Reviews 3 mons Mon 8/7/23 Mon 10/30/23

49 GC Contractor Submittals and Reviews 4 mons Mon 10/30/23 Mon 2/19/24

50 Electrical Gear Submittals 8 wks Tue 2/14/23 Mon 4/10/23

51 Electrical Gear Procurement 70 wks Tue 4/11/23 Mon 8/12/24

52 General Contractor Equipment Procurement 50 wks Mon 10/30/23 Fri 10/11/24

53 Activated Sludge Basin Blowers 6 mons Mon 10/30/23 Fri 4/12/24

54 Activated Sludge Basin Mixers and Internal Recycle Pumps 20 wks Mon 10/30/23 Fri 3/15/24

55 Aeration Pipe 8 mons Mon 10/30/23 Fri 6/7/24

56 Misc Electrical Components 50 wks Mon 10/30/23 Fri 10/11/24

57 Other Equipment Procurement 8 mons Mon 2/19/24 Fri 9/27/24

58 On-Site Work 16 mons Mon 8/28/23 Fri 11/15/24

59 One Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 3 mons Mon 9/2/24 Fri 11/22/24

60 Continuous Flow Reactor Testing and Startup 1 mon Mon 11/25/24 Fri 12/20/24

61 Second Oxidation Ditch Retrofit 2.5 mons Mon 12/23/24 Fri 2/28/25

62 Final Completion 2.5 mons Mon 3/3/25 Fri 5/9/25

63 Agreement Project Status Notifications 545 days Wed 11/30/22 Tue 12/31/24

64 Project Status Notification 1 day Wed 11/30/22 Wed 11/30/22

65 Project Status Notification 1 day Tue 2/28/23 Tue 2/28/23

66 Project Status Notification 1 day Wed 5/31/23 Wed 5/31/23

67 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 8/31/23 Thu 8/31/23

68 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 11/30/23 Thu 11/30/23

69 Project Status Notification 1 day Thu 2/29/24 Thu 2/29/24

70 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 5/31/24 Fri 5/31/24

71 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 8/30/24 Fri 8/30/24

72 Project Status Notification 1 day Fri 11/29/24 Fri 11/29/24

73 Ditch 1 Online & Operational 1 day Tue 12/31/24 Tue 12/31/24

74 Kimball Creek Lift Station 617 days Mon 2/28/22 Tue 7/9/24
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City of Snoqualmie
Water Reclamation Facility Phase 3 Design Improvements Overall Project Schedule

Option C: CSNW Procures Electrical Gear Schedule
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Client: City of Snoqualmie
Project Name: WRF Phase 3 Design Improvements
Project No: 22-0040
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